
VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM  

PEDIATRIC SERVICES 

DIRECTORY

Care Like No Other® 
ValleyHealth.com



2 VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM

The following are specialties and members of  

Valley Health System pediatric services. Names and  

addresses of pediatric staff members are listed  

under their specialty. An alphabetical listing  

can be found on page 14. 

Valley is proud to partner with the Mount Sinai Health  

System to expand the robust roster of children’s  

services Valley is currently offering. Locations with a 

Valley-Mount Sinai logo next to their name indicate 

they are a part of this partnership.  



3PEDIATRIC SERVICES DIRECTORY

Valley Health System Pediatric Care Services 

Valley Medical Group – General Pediatrics –  
201-746-9484 

135 N. Kinderkamack Road, Montvale, NJ 07645 

Shivani Shah, MD, Medical Director 

Cecilia Godoy, MD 

Suzanne Bussetti, RN, MSN, CPNP, IBCLC 

Services provided include: 

  n  Routine wellness visits 

  n  Sick visits  

  n  Vaccinations 

  n  Laboratory services   

  n  Screenings for hearing, vision, development, and mental health  

  n  Lactation and feeding support  

Pediatric Emergency Department – 201-447-8105 

The Valley Hospital, 4 Valley Health Plaza, Paramus NJ 07652 

  Peter Lee, MD, Director  

  Eric Browner, MD 

  Hasmig Jinivizian, MD 

  Kathleen G. Reichard, DO 

  Michael D. Rosen, MD 

Center for Family Education – Lactation Support – 201-291-6152 

Services provided include: 

  n  Breastfeeding support group 

  n  Breastfeeding Support Warm Line – 201-447-8722 

  n  In-person and virtual lactation support 

Kireker Center for Child Development (KCCD) – 201-612-1006 

140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 475N, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Services provided include: 

  n  Audiology 

  n  Feeding Therapy 

  n  Neonatal Follow-up Program – 201-447-8388 

  n  Occupational Therapy 

  n  Physical Therapy 

  n  The Joey Center – Down Syndrome services – 201-447-8278 

  n  Speech Therapy 

  n  Triple P (Positive Parenting Solutions) 



4 VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM

Earl A. Wheaton, Jr., MD Family Care Center – 973-427-7676 

Valley Health System – Ridgewood Campus, 223 N. Van Dien Avenue, 

Ridgewood NJ 07450 

A resource for the underserved and those with NJ FamilyCare for  

primary care services. 

Ellen Fasanaro, PNP 

Valley Home Care Maternal Child Health – 201-291-6000 

The home care needs of infants and children who live in Bergen and  

Passaic County are addressed.  

Services provided include: 

  n  Butterflies – Pediatric palliative care and hospice services 

  n  Certified diabetic teaching for patients and families about their diagnosis 

  n  Dietitian 

  n  IV care 

  n  Journeys Program – Children’s bereavement program 

  n  Lactation 

  n  Phototherapy 

  n  Postpartum care 

  n  Rehabilitation therapy 

  n  Social Service 

  n  Stepping Stones – Support group for parent bereavement  

  n  Treatment for jaundice 

  n  Wings of Compassion Program – Home visits for parents who have  
had a perinatal loss 

  n  Wound care 

To make a referral, please call 201-291-6000 or by fax to 201-291-6247. 

CONTACT: Rosemarie Ranuro – 201-291-6241, Email – rranuro@valleyhealth.com 

PEDIATRIC  SUBSPECIALTIES  

Allergy & Immunology – 201-614-6124 

VMG – Pediatric Allergy & Immunology,  

140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 480N, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Mary Grace Baker, MD 

Jacob Kattan, MD 

Scott Sicherer, MD 

Kaitlin Tergesen, PA 



5PEDIATRIC SERVICES DIRECTORY

Anesthesiology – 201-847-9320 

Bergen Anesthesia Group, 500 West Main Street, Suite 16, Wyckoff, NJ 07481 

The Valley Hospital, 4 Valley Health Plaza, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Cardiology – 844-733-7692 

VMG – Pediatric Cardiology,  

140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 480N, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Robert H. Pass, MD, Chief  

Marjorie Gayanilo, MD 

Kenan Stern, MD 

Cardiology – 201-599-0026 

Columbia Doctors, 205 Robin Road, Suite 100, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Howard Apfel, MD 

Zvi Marans, MD 

David Solowiejczyk, MD 

Young Sun Rhee, MD 

Center for Pediatric Wellness and  
Weight Management – 201-316-8438 

VMG – Pediatric Obesity, 140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 480N,  

Paramus, NJ 07652 

Sherry Sakowitz-Sukkar, MD 

Dermatology – 201-689-2103 

VMG – Dermatology, 1200 East Ridgewood Avenue, East Wing, Suite 302, 

Ridgewood, NJ 07450 

Tamar Zapolanski, MD 

Donna Fichera, APN 

Dermatology – 201-825-0009 

400 Franklin Turnpike, Suite 208, Mahwah, NJ 07430 

Colette Lieber, MD 

Developmental Pediatrics – 201-447-8151 

VMG – Pediatric Development,  

140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 480N, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Lisa Nalven, MD, Director 

Marivic Santiago, MD 

Allison Marcilla, MSW 

Amanda Shaw, LCSW 



6 VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM

Endocrinology – 201-447-8182 

VMG – Pediatric Endocrinology,  

140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 480N, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Indrajit Majumdar, MD, Medical Director, Pediatric Endocrinology 

Paul Pelavin, MD, Chief, Pediatric Endocrinology 

Merilyn Baby, DO 

Alexa Cosgrove, RD 

Rachel Devine, APN 

David Soneberg, RD, CDE 

Gastroenterology – 201-389-0815 

VMG – Pediatric Gastroenterology,  

140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 480N, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Antonio Quiros, MD, Chair, Pediatrics, Children's Services 

Lauren Dankner, MD 

Diana Volpert, MD 

Hematology/Oncology – 212-241-7022 

Mount Sinai Kravis Children’s Hospital’s  

Children’s Cancer Program,  

1468 Madison Avenue, Annenberg Building, 4th Floor, New York, NY 10029 

Oren J. Becher, MD, Chief 

Kayleen A. Bailey, MD 

Brendon Francisco, MD 

Stephen Gilheeney, MD 

Pamela Merola, MD 

Infectious Diseases – 201-447-8151 

Travel Health & Infectious Disease, LLC, 140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 

480N, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Falguni Shah, MD 

Nephrology – 212-241-6187 

Mount Sinai - Pediatric Nephrology,  

5 East 98th Street, 10th Floor, New York, NY 10029 

Jeffrey M. Saland, MD, Chief 

Corinne Benchimol, DO 

Hilary Hotchkiss, MD 

Jessica A. Reid-Adam, MD 



7PEDIATRIC SERVICES DIRECTORY

Neurology – 201-251-9020 

Neurology Group of Bergen County, 1200 East Ridgewood Avenue, East Wing,  

Suite 208, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 

Jennifer Cope, MD 

Alexis Dallara-Marsh, MD 

Peter Heilbroner, MD 

Ophthalmology – 201-666-4014 

Westwood Ophthalmology Associates, 300 Fairview Avenue, Westwood, NJ 07675 

Glen Bianchi, MD  

Services provided include: 

  n  General pediatric ophthalmology needs 

  n  Routine preterm infant follow-up 

Pediatric Gynecology – 201-447-8151 

140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 330N,  

Paramus, NJ 07652  

Kellie Woodfield, MD 

Gylynthia Trotman, MD 

Pediatric Physiatry and Spasticity Clinic –  
201-251-3304 

VMG – Pediatric Rehabilitation, 140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 480N, 

Paramus, NJ 07652  

Angela D’Alessandro, MD 

Diana Maloney, MSN, CPNP-PC, RNC-NIC 

Pediatric Registered Dietitian – 201-447-8151 

140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Paramus, NJ 07652  

Alexa Cosgrove, RD 

Suzanne Fultz, RD 

Pulmonology and Sleep Medicine – 201-447-8026 

VMG – Pediatric Pulmonology,  
140 East Ridgewood Avenue, Suite 480N, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Lewis Kass, MD, Medical Director 

Lauren Conrad, MD 

Megan Januska, MD 



8 VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM

Sleep Disorder and Apnea Center –  
201-447-8152 / 201-251-3487  

Pediatric Sleep Disorders & Apnea Center, 579 Franklin Turnpike,  

Ridgewood, NJ 07450 

Lewis Kass, MD, Medical Director 

Jason Bronstein, MD 

Radiology/Diagnostic Imaging  

Valley Health System – Ridgewood Campus, 223 N. Van Dien Avenue, 

Ridgewood, NJ 07450 

The Valley Hospital, 4 Valley Health Plaza, Paramus NJ 07652 

To schedule an appointment – 201-447-8200 

For radiology administration – 201-447-8210 

Irene Sher, MD 

Retinal/Preemie ROP – 201-612-9600 

Retina Consultants PA, 1200 East Ridgewood Avenue, West Wing, Suite 215, 

Ridgewood, NJ 07450  

Larisa Kayserman, MD 

Pediatric Surgery 

GENERAL SURGERY  

Valley Medical Group-Mount Sinai  
General Surgery – 201-447-8151 

140 East Ridgewood Ave, Suite 480N, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Eric Lazar, MD, Chair, Surgical Services 

Linda Li, MD 

Brian Coakley, MD 

Peter Midulla, MD 

Shunpei Okochi, MD 

Khadijah Walker, APN 

Pediatric Surgical Associates – 201-225-9440 

30 West Century Road, Suite 235, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Barry LoSasso, MD 

Services provided include: 

  n  Center of Excellence for Pectus 



9PEDIATRIC SERVICES DIRECTORY

NEUROSURGERY  

Neurosurgeons of New Jersey – 201-327-8600  

1200 East Ridgewood Avenue, East Wing, Suite 200, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 

Richard Anderson, MD 

ORTHOPEDIC  SURGERY  

Konigsberg Pediatric Orthopedics – 201-445-9000 

600 Godwin Avenue, Suite 4, Midland Park, NJ 07432 

David Konigsberg, MD 

North Jersey Pediatric Orthopedics – 201-612-9988 

140 Chestnut Street, Suite 201, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 

Douglas Avella, MD 

Preferred Pediatric Orthopedic Surgery 

106 Prospect Street, 3rd Floor, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 – 201-639-2656 

25 Lindsley Drive, Suite 104, Morristown, NJ 07960 – 973-310-2603 

Avrum Joffe, MD 

Hakan Pehlivan, MD 

Jessica Bernstein, MD 

Jill McGovern, PA-C 

Jessica Perkins, PA-C 

OTOLARYNGOLOGY (ENT)  

ENT and Allergy Associates – 201-722-9850 

650 From Road, 1st Floor, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Jason Abramowitz, MD 

Cristen Cusumano, MD 

Park Avenue ENT – 212-996-2995 

1175 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10128 

Children’s Surgical Specialties, 699 Teaneck Road, Teaneck, NJ 07666 

Michael Rothschild, MD 

UROLOGY  

Children’s Surgical Specialties – 201-692-9550 

699 Teaneck Road, Teaneck, NJ 07666 

Steven Tennenbaum, MD 



10 VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM

Inpatient Services 

Neonatology (Administrative Office) – 201-447-8388 

The Valley Hospital, 4 Valley Health Plaza, Paramus NJ 07652 

Carmela Pané, MD, Medical Director 

Christiana Farkouh-Karoleski, MD, MPH, Associate Director 

Marlyse Haward, MD 

Michelle Lasker, MD 

Sarah Nitka, DO 

Stacy Rosenblum, MD 

Monika Reisenauer, MSN, APN, NNP-BC 

    Neonatal Intensive Care Unit (NICU) – 201-447-8270 

Newborn Nursery Services 

The Valley Hospital, 4 Valley Health Plaza, Paramus NJ 07652 

5 South Postpartum Unit – 201-447-8332  

6 South Postpartum Unit – 201-447-8162 

The Valley Hospital Pediatric Unit – 201-447-8343 

The Valley Hospital, 4 Valley Health Plaza, Paramus NJ 07652 

For direct admission to the Pediatric Unit, the child’s pediatrician is directed to 

contact the Pediatric Inpatient Unit at 201-447-8343 in order for the intensivist 

on call to review the suitability of a direct admission. 

Pediatric Intensive Care Unit (PICU) – 201-447-8512 

The Valley Hospital, 4 Valley Health Plaza, Paramus NJ 07652 

Ma-Bernadita Gamallo, MD, Director 

Dennis Coffey, MD 

Moshe Cohn, MD  

Dustin Monroe, MD



11PEDIATRIC SERVICES DIRECTORY

Pediatric Hospitalist Service 

The Valley Hospital, 4 Valley Health Plaza, Paramus NJ 07652 

Patient touch phone – 201-467-2506 
Or contact the page operator at 201-447-8181 

Jessy Palamattam, MD, Director 

Nellie Gluzman, DO  

Viktoriya Ioffe, MD 

Iswaraya Jagadesan, MD 

Barbara Jedlinski, MD 

Jay Philips, MD 

Tatiana Dea, FNP-C 

Valley Affiliated General Pediatric Practices 

Advocare North Jersey Pediatrics  
17-10 Fair Lawn Avenue, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 – 201-794-8585 

1011 Clifton Avenue, Clifton, NJ 07013 – 973-249-1231 

All Bergen Pediatrics – 551-996-9160  
385 Prospect Street, Suite 210, Hackensack, NJ 07610 

Broadway Pediatric Associates – 201-664-7444 

336 Center Avenue, Westwood, NJ 07675 

Carl J. Battista MD, PC – 201-634-1004 

680 Kinderkamack Road, Suite 301, Oradell, NJ 07649 

Chestnut Ridge Pediatric Associates – 201-391-2020 

135 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, NJ 07645 

Comprehensive Pediatric Care  – 201-445-1212 

119 Prospect Street, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 

Elite Pediatrics – 201-794-8855 

1 Broadway, Suite 303, Elmwood Park, NJ 07407 



12 VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM

Forest Pediatrics – 201-267-0888 

299 Forest Avenue, Paramus, NJ 07652 

Live Well Pediatrics – 201-612-5100 

171 Franklin Turnpike, Suite 110, Waldwick, NJ 07463 

Maple Avenue Pediatrics – 201-797-1900 

23-00 Route 208, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 

Milestone Pediatrics – 201-485-7557 

11 E. Oak Street, Oakland, NJ 07436 

Northern Valley Pediatrics – 201-564-7377 

22 Paris Avenue, Suite 109, Rockleigh, NJ 07647 

Old Tappan Pediatrics – 201-666-1001 

215 Old Tappan Road, Old Tappan, NJ 07675 

Pediamedica – 201-291-2323 

18 Railroad Avenue, Rochelle Park, NJ 07602 

PediatriCare Associates 
20-20 Fair Lawn Avenue, Fair Lawn, NJ 07410 – 201-791-4545 

90 Prospect Avenue, Hackensack, NJ 07601 – 201-342-4001 

400 Franklin Turnpike, Mahwah, NJ 07430 – 201-529-4545 

901 Route 23 South, Pompton Plains, NJ 07444 – 973-831-4545 

1225 McBride Avenue, Woodland Park, NJ 07424 – 973-256-4545 

Red Wheelbarrow Pediatrics – 201-340-2468 
33 Lincoln Avenue, Rutherford, NJ 07070 

Ridgewood Medical Associates – 201-670-1231 

127 Union Street, Suite 108, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 

Ridgewood Pediatrics – 201-444-3309 

265 Ackerman Avenue, Suite 204, Ridgewood, NJ 07450 



13PEDIATRIC SERVICES DIRECTORY

Tenafly Pediatrics 
1135 Broad Street, 2nd Floor, Clifton, NJ 07013 – 973-471-8600 

570 Piermont Road, Closter, NJ 07624 – 201-768-8811 

301 Bridge Plaza North, 2nd Floor, Fort Lee, NJ 07024 – 201-592-8787 

85 Harristown Road, Glen Rock, NJ 07452 – 201-201-4610 

333 15th Street, (Select 2R on elevator), Hoboken, NJ 07030 – 201-482-9770 

350 Ramapo Valley Road, Oakland, NJ 07436 – 201-651-0404 

26 Park Place, Paramus, NJ 07652 – 201-262-1140 

74 Pascack Road, Park Ridge, NJ 07656 – 201-326-7120 

704 Palisade Avenue, Teaneck, NJ 07666 – 201-836-4301 

32 Franklin Street, Tenafly, NJ 07670 – 201-569-2400 

Valley Pediatric Associates  
201 E. Franklin Turnpike, Ho-Ho-Kus, NJ 07423 – 201-652-1888 

470 N. Franklin Turnpike, Ramsey, NJ 07446 – 201-891-7272 

Wyckoff Pediatrics – 201-891-4777 

219 Everett Avenue, Wyckoff, NJ 07481



14 VALLEY HEALTH SYSTEM

Alphabetical Listing 

A 
Abramowitz, Jason, MD  . . . . . . . .  9 

Anderson, Richard, MD  . . . . . . . . .  9 

Apfel, Howard, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 

Avella, Douglas, MD  . . . . . . . . . . .  9 

B 
Baby, Merilyn, DO  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 

Bailey, Kayleen A., MD  . . . . . . . . .  6 

Baker, Mary Grace, MD  . . . . . . . . .  4 

Becher, Oren J., MD . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 

Benchimol, Corinne, DO  . . . . . . . .  6 

Bernstein, Jessica, MD  . . . . . . . . .  9 

Bianchi, Glen, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7 

Bronstein, Jason, MD  . . . . . . . . . .  8 

Browner, Eric, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 

Bussetti, Suzanne, RN, MSN, CPNP, 
IBCLC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 

C 
Coakley, Brian, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 

Coffey, Dennis, MD  . . . . . . . . . . .  10 

Cohn, Moshe, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . .  10 

Conrad, Lauren, MD  . . . . . . . . . . .  7 

Cope, Jennifer, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . .  7 

Cosgrove, Alexa, RD  . . . . . . . . . . .  6 

Cusumano, Cristen, MD  . . . . . . . .  9 

D 
D’Alessandro, Angela, MD . . . . . . .  7 

Dallara-Marsh, Alexis, MD  . . . . . .  7 

Dankner, Lauren, MD  . . . . . . . . . .  6 

Dea, Tatiana, FNP-C  . . . . . . . . . . .  11 

Devine, Rachel, APN  . . . . . . . . . . .  6 

F 
Farkouh-Karoleski, Christiana, MD  .  10 

Fasanaro, Ellen, PNP  . . . . . . . . . .  4 

Fichera, Donna, APN  . . . . . . . . . . .  5 

Francisco, Brendon, MD  . . . . . . . .  6 

Fultz, Suzanne, RD  . . . . . . . . . . . . .7 

G 
Gamallo, Ma-Bernadita, MD  . . . .  10 

Gayanilo, Marjorie, MD . . . . . . . . .  5 

Gilheeney, Stephen, MD  . . . . . . . .  6 

Godoy, Cecilia, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 

Gluzman, Nellie, DO  . . . . . . . . . .  11 

H 
Haward, Marlyse, MD  . . . . . . . . .  10 

Heilbroner, Peter, MD  . . . . . . . . . .  7 

Hotchkiss, Hilary, MD  . . . . . . . . . .  6 

I 
Ioffe, Viktoriya MD  . . . . . . . . . . .  11 

J 
Jagadesan, Iswaraya, MD  . . . . . .  11 

Januska, Megan, MD . . . . . . . . . . .  7 

Jedlinski, Barbara, MD . . . . . . . . .  11 

Jinivizian, Hasmig, MD  . . . . . . . . .  3 

Joffe, Avrum, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  9 

K 
Kass, Lewis, MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

Kattan, Jacob, MD . . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 

Kayserman, Larisa, MD . . . . . . . . .  8 

Konigsberg, David, MD  . . . . . . . . .  9 



L 
Lasker, Michelle, MD . . . . . . . . . .  10 

Lazar, Eric, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 

Lee, Peter, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 

Linda Li, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 

Lieber, Colette, MD . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 

LoSasso, Barry, MD . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 

M 
Maloney, Diana, MSN, CPNP-PC,  
RNC-NIC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  7 

Majumdar, Indrajit, MD . . . . . . . . .  6 

Marans, Zvi, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 

Marcilla, Allison, MSW  . . . . . . . . .  5 

McGovern, Jill, PA-C  . . . . . . . . . . .  9 

Merola, Pamela, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . 6 

Midulla, Peter, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 

Monroe, Dustin, MD  . . . . . . . . . .  10 

N 
Nalven, Lisa, MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 

Nitka, Sarah, DO  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10 

O 
Okochi, Shunpei, MD  . . . . . . . . . .  8 

P 
Palamattam, Jessy, MD  . . . . . . . .  11 

Pass, Robert H, MD . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 

Pané, Carmela, MD  . . . . . . . . . . .  10 

Pehlivan, Hakan, MD  . . . . . . . . . .  9 

Pelavin, Paul, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 

Perkins, Jessica, MD  . . . . . . . . . . .  9 

Philips, Jay, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  11 

Q 
Quiros, Antonio, MD  . . . . . . . . . . .  6 

R 
Reichard, Kathleen G., DO . . . . . . .  3 

Reid-Adam, Jessica A., MD  . . . . . .  6 

Reisenauer, Monika, MSN, APN,  
NNP-BC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  10 

Rhee, Young Sun, MD  . . . . . . . . . .  5 

Rosen, Michael D., MD  . . . . . . . . .  3 

Rosenblum, Stacy, MD  . . . . . . . .  10 

Rothschild, Michael, MD . . . . . . . .  9 

S 
Sakowitz-Sukkar, Sherry, MD  . . . .  5 

Saland, Jeffrey M., MD  . . . . . . . . .  6 

Santiago, Marivic, MD  . . . . . . . . .  5 

Shah, Falguni, MD . . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 

Shah, Shivani, MD . . . . . . . . . . . . .  3 

Shaw, Amanda, LCSW  . . . . . . . . . .  5 

Sher, Irene, MD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  8 

Sicherer, Scott, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . .  4 

Solowiejczyk, David, MD  . . . . . . . .  5 

Sonenberg, David, RD, CDE  . . . . . .  6 

Stern, Kenan, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  5 

T 
Tennenbaum, Steven, MD . . . . . . .  9 

Tergesen, Kaitlin, PA . . . . . . . . . . .  4 

Trotman, Gylynthia, MD  . . . . . . . .  7 

V 
Volpert, Diana, MD  . . . . . . . . . . . .  6 

W 
Walker, Khadijah, APN  . . . . . . . . .  8 

Woodfield, Kellie, MD  . . . . . . . . . .  7 

Z 
Zapolanski, Tamar, MD  . . . . . . . . .  5 

PEDIATRIC SERVICES DIRECTORY 15



8/24

Valley Health System 

223 North Van Dien Avenue 

Ridgewood, NJ 07450-2726 

1-800-VALLEY 1 

ValleyHealth.com

Care Like No Other® 
ValleyHealth.com


